The redemption fee component as referred to in paragraph (2) includes the cost of capture 
and the cost of maintenance. 

4. The amount of the redemption fee as referred to in paragraph (3) is as follows: 
a. Capture fee for cattle, buffaloes, horses and the like amounting to Rp.250,000.00 (two 

hundred fifty thousand rupiah) per head. 
b. Capture fee for goats, sheep, sheep and the like amounting to Rp.100,000.00 (one 

hundred thousand rupiah) per head. 
c. Maintenance fee for cattle, buffaloes, horses and the like amounting to Rp.50,000.00 (fifty 

thousand rupiah) per head per day. 
d. Maintenance fee for goats, sheep, sheep and the like amounting to Rp. 25,000.00 (twenty 

five thousand rupiah) per head per day. 
5. Within a maximum period of 2 (two) days before the redemption period ends, the officer 

must notify the breeder in writing of the end of the redemption period. 
But in reality, in Bengkulu City there are still many livestock roaming in public places, such